
History 2017



PE NN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

820 N. University Drive
usb 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802

t: 814.865.1327
f: 814.863.1408

Toll Free Orders: 800-326-9180 
Toll Free Fax: 877-778-2665

www.psupress.org

Examination Copy Policy 
See www.psupress.org/ordering

Desk Copy Policy 
See www.psupress.org/ordering

Review Copy Policy 
Submit review copy requests via email to Cate 
Fricke, Publicity Manager, crf16@psu.edu.

Online 
Visit us online: www.psupress.org 
Facebook: www.facebook.com/PennStatePress 
Twitter: twitter.com/PSUPress

In cooperation with Penn State University Libraries, Penn 
State University Press will donate 10 percent of proceeds 
from all orders placed directly on its website to help 
defray the high cost of student textbooks.

All books published by Penn State University Press are 
available through bookstores, wholesalers, or directly 
from the publisher, and are available worldwide, except 
where noted. Titles, publication dates, and prices 
announced in this catalogue are subject to change with-
out notice. Most books are available on popular ebook 
platforms.

Penn State is an affirmative action, equal opportunity 
University. U. Ed. LIB. 17-503.

On the cover: Having a good time, northwestern Clinton 
County, photo by William T. Clarke, from Wood Hicks and 
Bark Peelers (p. 20).

medieval . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         1

magic in history  
sourcebooks  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             4

magic in history . . . .    5

early modern . . . . . . . . . . . . .             8

latin american 
originals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          12

eighteenth  
century . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             14

nineteenth  
century . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             19

twentieth 
century . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            22

journals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           30

index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  32



m
edieval

H
istory 2017

1

Texts in Transit in the Medieval 
Mediterranean
Edited by Y. Tzvi Langermann and Robert G. Morrison

“The eleven studies by scholars from various specialties and 
countries shed new light on an important but underesti-
mated cultural phenomenon.”

—Gad Freudenthal,  
author of Science in the Medieval Hebrew and Arabic Traditions

“Texts in Transit is a pathbreaking collection of original stud-
ies, mostly in the history of science and medicine, that trace 
the transmission of written and oral texts around the Eastern 
Mediterranean basin in the Middle Ages. Each essay considers 
how the texts were shared, altered, and preserved as they moved 
between cultural milieus. Theoretically sophisticated, the studies 
represent cutting-edge research and offer original interpretations 
of the journeys taken by these texts.”

—Charles H. Manekin, editor of Medieval Jewish Philosophical 
Writings

 ܬܠܬܕ ܘܐ ܢܝܬܵܖܬܕ ܘܐ ܐܬܝܡܕܩ ܐܬܥܫܒ ܢܐ
 ܦܣܘܬܬܢ ܐܥܒܪܡܒ ܐܥܪܙ ܢܛܒܬܢ ܐܝܠܠܕܘ ܐܡܡܝܐܕ
 .ܗܠܝܕ ܐܦܠܚܘܫ ܠܥ ܢܝܵܥܫ ܬܠܬ ܢܝܠܗܕ ܐܦܠܚܘܫ
 ܐܬܥܫܕ ܠܛܡ .ܐܒܝܛܪܘ ܐܡܝܡܚ ܗܕܠܘܡ ܗܠ ܐܿܘܗܘ
 .ܐܡܕܕ ܘܼܗ ܐܦܠܚܘܫ :ܬܠܬܕܘ ܢܝܬܵܖܬܕܘ ܐܬܝܡܕܩ
 ܢܝܵܥܫ ܬܠܬ ܢܝܠܗܒܕ ܠܟܘ .ܢܝܗܒ ܐܿܓܣ ܘܼܗ ܐܡܕܘ
 ܝܣܘܣܵܟܘܛܣܐܘ ܘܵܢܘܓܘ ݉ ܘܵܒܐܟ ܕܠܝܬܡܘ ܢܛܒܬܡ
 ܢܝܒܥ [ܝܗ]ܘܵܢܝܒܓܘ .ܢܘܢܐ ܢܝܥܝܕܝܘ ܢܝܫܝܪܦ
 .ܐܡܕ ܢܝܠܡܘ ܢܝܒܥ ܝܗܘܥܵܕܨܕ ܐܢܝܵܖܫܘ .ܢܝܪܝܩܝܘ
 ܢܘܗܠܟ ܢܝܿܘܗܘ ܢܫܵܓܬܫܡܘ ܢܛܘܵܡܥ ܝܗܘܵܢܝܥ ܢܝܵܘܗܘ
 .ܨܝܒܪ ܗܡܫܘܓܘ .ܐܡܕ ܢܝܠܡ ܗܪܓܦܕ ܐܢܝܵܖܫ
 ܐܒܵܐܟ ܢܝܠܗܘ .ܩܡܘܣ ܗܪܓܦܘ ܝܗܘܡܵܕܗ ܢܝܠܡܘ
 ܐܢܵܝܥܕ ܒܐܟ ܠܟܘ .ܐܵܖܝܚܢܒܕ ܒܐܟ ܠܟ .ܗܠ ܢܝܫܕܓ
 ܬܘܪܝܨܒܘ .ܐܪܓܦܕ ܐܢܝܵܒܘܥܘ .ܐܠܕܩܒܕ ܐܬܪܝܙܚܘ
 .ܐܫܪܕ ܒܐܟ ܠܟܘ .ܐܬܪܓܓܕ ܒܐܟ ܠܟܘ .ܐܚܘܡ
 ܐܿܘܗ ܐܡܕ ܢܡܕ ܐܬܫܐ ܠܟܘ .ܐܡܘܦܕ ܒܐܟ ܠܟܘ
 ܀ ܢܘܗܠ

 ,הרדג ונרבדש ץוחב תבבוסה הלגעה תחאה .םינימ ינש הלגעה  .הז ןבהו
 [הלגעה] רודכ עעונתהב הנהו  .רודכהמ םינפב (א14) תשדחתמה תינשהו
 יכ רודכה םשב ארקי אוהה רודכה תדפא ֹלֹר איהה הדפאבש הלוגעה ,
 ךכו זכרמה תאצוי איהה הדפאה םג תארקנ זכרמה תאצוי הלוגעה תויהב
 לגלג אוהש רמאי ומשב ארקי הפקה לגלג וב תויהב יכ .לגלגו לגלג לכל
 לגלגה םשב תארקנ הדפאה יכ ףוסהו לבוסה לגלג ארקנ הככו הפקהה
 תינשהו המח בכוכב איה תחאה  .םיתש ןה ץוחמ הנניאש הלוגעהו  .אוהה
 איהו םלועה זכרמ ביבס איה הנבלב תשדחתמ איהש התוא הנבלב איה
 לבוסה התוא םיארוק הלגעה התואו לבוסה לגלג זכרמ תא בבסל תשענ]
 ביבס  [תשענ] אוה בכוכבש תינשה הלגעה םלואו  . [לבוסה זכרמ תא
ףיקמ זכרמ

 اولقع يتلا ةلظألا سفن لعجو ةبسن هسفنل اهلعجو اددق ةلظألا ماقأف

 قئارط عبس ىلوألا ةخفنلا اهيف تيرجأ يتلا ةلظألاو ،هنم ةخفن اهب

.فوفص ةعبسو

 دلوي ملو دلي مل دمص دحأ“ :لاقف ةبسن هسفنل اهلعجو ةلظألا هب ماقأو

 ريسفت يف لاق مث اهسفن ىلع ةلظألا دهشأو ،”دحأ اوفك هل نكي ملو

.فوفص عبسو قئارط عبس اهنأ ىلوألا ةخفنلا

Ibrāhīm b. Muḥammad b. Ibrāhīm b. ʿAlī, the honourable imam 
(al-imām al-fāḍil) Sharaf al-Dīn Ibn Dunaynīr, the dimunitive 
of dīnār. He has a book [called] al-Kāfī fī ʿulūm al-qawāfī (“The 
sufficient in the sciences of versification”) and a book [called] 
al-Shihāb al-nājim fī ʿilm waḍʿ al-tarājim (“The fiery comet in 
the science of composing ciphers”) and a book [called] al-Fuṣūl 
al-mutarjama fī ḥall al-tarjama (“The clarifying chapters on the 
solution of ciphers”). He lived at the time of al-Malik al-Ẓāhir 
Ghāzī, son of the sultan Ṣalāḥ al-Dīn Yūsuf b. Ayyūb.

Texts  

in Transit 

in the  

medieval 

mediterranean

Edited by 

Y. Tzvi Langermann 

and Robert G. Morrison

280 pages | 1 b&w illustration | 7 x 10  
ISBN 978-0-271-07109-1  
cloth: $89.95

The Continuity of the Conquest
Charlemagne and Anglo-Norman Imperialism
Wendy Marie Hoofnagle

“In The Continuity of the Conquest, Wendy Hoofnagle 
presents a wide-ranging and learned study that will be an 
important contribution to a variety of fields within medieval 
studies and beyond.”

—Anne Latowsky, University of South Florida

“The Continuity of the Conquest further expands the horizons of an 
already expanding body of work on the medieval Charlemagne 
legend. That Frankish king and emperor loomed large in the imag-
inations of the Anglo-Normans, in ways both tacit and explicit. 
Wendy Hoofnagle forces us to reconceptualize what we think we 
know about Englishness, and indeed England itself, in the central 
Middle Ages.”

—Matthew Gabriele, Virginia Tech

The 
Continuity  
of the Conquest

Charlemagne  

and Anglo-Norman  

Imperialism

Wendy Marie Hoofnagle

208 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07401-6  
cloth: $74.95



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

2

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Warfare and the Miraculous in the 
Chronicles of the First Crusade
Elizabeth Lapina

New in Paperback

“Whether undergraduates or more advanced researchers, all 
those studying the First Crusade will very much benefit from this 
book and I, for one, will read these sources with new eyes having 
benefited from Lapina’s new perspectives.”

—Conor Kostick, Renaissance Quarterly

224 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06670-7 | cloth: $74.95 
ISBN 978-0-271-06671-4 | paper: $34.95 | May 2017

Urban Legends
Civic Identity and the Classical Past in Northern Italy, 
1250–1350
Carrie E. Beneš

New in Paperback

“A magnificent piece of scholarship and a highly valuable contribu-
tion to a subject full of modern-day resonance.”

—P. Oldfield, English Historical Review

296 pages | 22 illustrationbs/5 maps | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-03766-0  | paper: $39.95

warfare and 

       the miraculous 

               in the 

              chronicles 

      of the 

     first 

       crusade

e l i z a b e t h  l a p i n a

Urban Legends
C i v i c  I d e n t i t y  a n d  t h e  C l a s s i c a l  P a s t  

i n  N o r t h e r n  I t a l y ,  1 2 5 0 – 1 3 5 0

C a r r i e  E .  B e n e š

Sacred
Plunder

D a v i D  M .  P e r r y
t

t

venice 
and the 

aftermath 
of the 
fourth 
cruSade

Sacred Plunder
Venice and the Aftermath of the Fourth Crusade
David M. Perry

New in Paperback

“Lucidly and insightfully argued throughout. . . . [Sacred Plunder] 
makes a significant contribution to our understanding of attitudes 
towards the Fourth Crusade, of medieval hagiographical texts and 
of the evolution of Venetian identity.”

—Nicky Tsougarakis, Journal of Religious History, Literature and 
Culture

248 pages | 6 b&w illustrations/3 maps | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06508-3 | paper: $34.95 



m
edieval

H
istory 2017

3

Toledo Cathedral
Building Histories in Medieval Castile
Tom Nickson

Winner of the 2016 Eleanor Tufts Award from the American Society  
for Hispanic Art Historical Studies

“Toledo Cathedral: Building Histories in Medieval Castile will 
remain for generations to come an essential point of refer-
ence for all who wish to embark on the study of medieval 
Toledo and ‘Gothic’ (if we must) Spain.”

—Cynthia Robinson, The Medieval Review

“This superb volume is unlikely to be read from cover to cover. It 
is a mosaic of different studies dealing with disparate themes 
related to the architectural origins of each part of the building. 
The intending reader needs to dip into it rather than attempt to 
absorb its contents at a sitting. Perhaps Nickson’s most valuable 
contribution is to give us not merely an analysis of stonework but 
a very lucid presentation of the evidence for multiple aspects of 
identity, and the claims of the cathedral to power and primacy. . . . 
Tom Nickson gives us an expert analysis, superbly illustrated, in a 
highly detailed but also well-accomplished piece of research.”

—Henry Kamen, Times Literary Supplement

T O L E D O 
C A T H E D R A L

t o m  n i c k s o n

Building Histories in Medieval Castile

324 pages | 9 x 10  
60 color/80 b&w illustrations  
ISBN 978-0-271-06645-5  
cloth: $89.95 

contested 
 treasure

jews and authority in the crown of aragon

t h o m a s  w.  b a r t o n

312 pages | 3 maps | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06473-4  
paper: $34.95 
Iberian Encounter and Exchange, 
475–1755

Contested Treasure
Jews and Authority in the Crown of Aragon
Thomas W. Barton

New in Paperback 
Winner, 2015–2016 Best First Book Award, Association for Spanish  
and Portuguese Historical Studies

“Barton has made a significant, innovative, and durable 
contribution to the scholarly discussion regarding ethno- 
religious coexistence in the realms of the Crown of Aragon 
and the development of premodern royal authority.”

—Zita Eva Rohr, Sixteenth Century Journal

“Administrative history seldom makes riveting reading, but Barton 
wisely calls repeated attention to how the Tortosan case illumines 
similar developments elsewhere in Iberia and western Europe. 
Tortosa was neither an anomaly nor a fixed precedent for the 
evolution of regalian rights and baronial lordship vis-à-vis Jewish 
subjects, and this finely argued book reminds us of the protean 
nature of that evolution.”

—Clifford Backman, The Medieval Review



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

4

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

The Arras Witch Treatises
Johannes Tinctor’s Invectives contre la secte de vauderie 
and the Recollectio casus, status et condicionis Valdensium 
ydolatrarum by the Anonymous of Arras (1460)
Edited and translated by Andrew Colin Gow,  
Robert B. Desjardins, and François V. Pageau

“Revealing both similarity to and significant differences 
from other demonological works, The Arras Witch Treatises 
offers an exciting new resource for both teaching and 
scholarship.”

—Gary K. Waite, University of New Brunswick

“This important work sheds much light on the fifteenth-century 
origins of the witch craze. The ‘elaborated theory’ of witchcraft 
described here is absolutely fascinating, not just because it 
predates the classic era of witch hunting by a century but also 
because it was so incoherent and contentious and yet terrifyingly 
relevant to changing social and political conditions. This is a story 
about medieval superstition as well as the modernity of print and 
law and state building.”

—Malcolm Gaskill, University of East Anglia

The  ArrAs WiTch TreATises

edited and transl ated by 

andrew colin  gow,  robert  b .  desjardins , 

and  françois  v .  pageau

s o u r c e b o o k s

m a g i c  in  h i s t o r y

168 pages | 1 map | 5.5 x 8.5  
ISBN 978-0-271-07128-2  
paper: $24.95 
Magic in History Sourcebooks Series

S O U R C E B O O K S

M A G I C  in  H I S T O R Y

HAZARDS OF  THE  DARK ARTS

A D V I C E  F O R  M E D I E V A L  P R I N C E S 

O N  W I T C H C R A F T  A N D  M A G I C

e d i t e d  a n d  t r a n s l a t e d  b y 

r i c h a r d  k i e c k h e f e r

144 pages | 7 b&w illus. | 5.5 x 8.5  
ISBN 978-0-271-07840-3  
paper: $24.95 | May 2017 
Magic in History Sourcebooks Series

Hazards of the Dark Arts
Advice for Medieval Princes on Witchcraft and Magic
Edited and Translated by Richard Kieckhefer

“These two little-known fifteenth-century texts are here 
expertly translated into English for the first time by one of 
the world’s leading authorities on medieval magic and witch-
craft. They document the involvement of laymen in the early 
prosecution of witchcraft and provide valuable context for 
more famous works such as the Malleus maleficarum.”

—Daniel Hobbins, author of Authorship and Publicity Before Print

This volume comprises English translations of two fundamentally 
important texts on magic and witchcraft in the fifteenth century: 
Johannes Hartlieb’s Book of All Forbidden Arts and Ulrich Molitoris’s 
On Witches and Pythonesses. Written by laymen and aimed at 
secular authorities, these works advocated that town leaders and 
royalty alike should vigorously uproot and prosecute practitioners 
of witchcraft and magic.



H
istory 2017

5

m
agic in history

Invoking Angels
Theurgic Ideas and Practices, Thirteenth to Sixteenth 
Centuries
Edited by Claire Fanger

New in Paperback

“Invoking Angels makes an important contribution to the growing 
scholarly literature on medieval and early modern ritual magic.”

—Christopher Lehrich, Boston University

408 pages | 5 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-05143-7 | paper: $39.95  
Magic in History Series

Magic in the Modern World
Strategies of Repression and Legitimization
Edited by Edward Bever and Randall Styers

“Ever since the nineteenth century, it has been a staple of the dis-
course on modern society that magic and supernaturalism were 
on their way out. The contributors to this splendid volume explain 
why this idea has been so persuasive, and why it is utterly wrong.”

—Olav Hammer, author of Claiming Knowledge: Strategies of 
Epistemology from Theosophy to the New Age

216 pages | 6.125 x 9.25 | February 2017 
ISBN 978-0-271-07777-2 | cloth: $74.95 
Magic in History Series

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

What did it mean to believe in alchemy 

in early modern England? In this book, 

Bruce Janacek considers alchemical 

beliefs in the context of the writings of 

Thomas Tymme, Robert Fludd, Francis 

Bacon, Sir Kenelm Digby, and Elias 

Ashmole. Rather than examine alchemy 

from a scientific or medical perspective, 

Janacek presents it as integrated into 

the broader political, philosophical, and 

religious upheavals of the first half of 

the seventeenth century, arguing that 

the interest of these elite figures in 

alchemy was part of an understanding 

that supported their national—and in 

some cases royalist—loyalty and theo-

logical orthodoxy. Janacek investigates 

how and why individuals who supported 

or were actually placed at the traditional 

center of power in England’s church and 

state believed in the relevance of al-

chemy at a time when their society, their 

government, their careers, and, in some 

cases, their very lives were at stake.

Bruce Janacek is Associate Professor of 

History at North Central College.

“Alchemists pursued the secrets of creation, and Alchemical 

Belief takes their aspirations seriously. With careful readings and 

well-chosen cases, Bruce Janacek demonstrates that alchemical 

writings need to be read in the context of their authors’ broader 

intellectual and devotional pursuits. Alchemical writings lent 

themselves to the expression of irenic, unifying aspirations for 

Christianity and provided solutions to the political and religious 

conflicts rending the early modern world. This argument is as 

refreshing as it is ambitious.” 

—Lauren Kassell, University of Cambridge

Magic in History
The Pennsylvania State University Press

University Park, Pennsylvania 

www.psupress.org 

O
c

c
u

l
t

i
s

m
 
i
n

 
t
h

e
 
R

e
l

i
g

i
O

u
s

 
c

u
l

t
u

R
e

 
o
f

 
e

a
R

l
y

 
m

O
d

e
R

n
 
e

n
g

l
a

n
d

Alchem
icAl Belief

J
a

n
a

c
e

k

p e n n

s t a t e

p r e s s

isbn 978-0-271-05013-3

Edi t ed  by 
c l a i r e  Fa n g e r

invoking Angels
theuRgic ideas and  PRactices, 

thiRteenth t o  sixteenth centuRies

M
A

G
I

C
 

in
 H

I
S

T
O

R
Y

MAGIC IN  THE  MODERN WORLD

STRATEGIES of  REPRESSION  

and  LEGITIMIZATION

E D I T E D  B Y  E D W A R D  B E V E R  

A N D  R A N D A L L  S T Y E R S

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

 
C l a i r e  Fa n g e r

RewRiting Magic
An ExEgEsis o f  t h e  VisionAry 

AutobiogrAphy o f  a 

FourtEEnth

-

CEntury FrEnCh Monk

Rewriting Magic
An Exegesis of the Visionary Autobiography of a 
Fourteenth-Century French Monk
Claire Fanger

New in Paperback

“A pithy and intellectually enriching exploration, not of a strange 
intellectual outlier, but of a profoundly imaginative and quintes-
sentially medieval mind.”

—Frank Klaassen, University of Saskatchewan

232 pages | 4 b&w illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25  
ISBN 978-0-271-06650-9 | cloth: $79.95  
ISBN 978-0-271-06651-6 | paper: $29.95 | June 2017 
Magic in History Series



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

6

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Magic in the Cloister
Pious Motives, Illicit Interests, and Occult Approaches 
to the Medieval Universe
Sophie Page

New in Paperback

“Magic in the Cloister is a stimulating work: its research is meticu-
lous, its insights compelling, and its prose limpid.”

—David J. Collins, S.J., Catholic Historical Review

248 pages | 6 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06034-7 | paper: $39.95  
Magic in History Series

Alchemical Belief
Occultism in the Religious Culture of Early  
Modern England
Bruce Janacek

New in Paperback

“[Alchemical Belief] enlightens the reader by capturing an unfamil-
iar moment in history, when alchemy offered strong promise for 
the future.”

—Georgiana Hedesan, Ambix

240 pages | 6 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-05014-0 | paper: $39.95 
Magic in History Series

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

 
s o p h i e  pa g e

Magic in  the  cloister
Pious Motives, illicit interests, 

and occult aPProaches 

to the Medieval universe

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

b r u c e  Ja n a c e k

AlchemicAl  Belief
Occultism i n  t h e  ReligiOus cultuRe 

o f  eaRly mOdeRn england

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

 
f ra n k  k l a a s s e n

The  TransformaTions 
of  magic

IllIcIt learned MagIc in the 

later MIddle ages and renaIssance

The Transformations of Magic
Illicit Learned Magic in the Later Middle Ages  
and Renaissance
Frank Klaassen

New in Paperback 
Winner, 2014 Margaret Wade Labarge Prize

“Well argued and well researched, [The Transformations of Magic] 
represents a thorough and scholarly treatment of medieval magi-
cal texts, as well as an engrossing read.”

—Michael Heyes, Religious Studies Review

280 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-05627-2 | paper: $34.95 
Magic in History Series



m
agic in history

H
istory 2017

7

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

battling demons
witchcraft, heresy, and reform 

in the late middle ages

m i c h a e l  d. b a i l e y

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

Strange revelationS

magic, poison, and sacrilege  

in louis xiv’s france

ly n n  wood  mol l e naue r

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

binding words

textual amulets in the  

middle ages

d o n  c.  s k e m e r

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

icons of  power

ritual practices in  

late antiquity

n a o m i  j a n o w i t z

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

forbidden rites

a necromancer’s manual 

of the fifteenth century

R i c h a R d  K i e c K h e f e R

m
a

g
i

c
 

in
 h

i
s

t
o

r
y

B e n e d e k  L á n g

Unlocked Books

Manuscripts of  Learned Magic in the  

MedievaL Libraries of  centraL europe

during the Middle Ages, the 
Western world translated the incredible 
Arabic scientific corpus and imported it 
into Western culture: Arabic philosophy, 
optics, and physics, as well as alchemy, 
astrology, and talismanic magic. The line 
between the scientific and the magical 
was blurred. According to popular lore, 
magicians of the Middle Ages were trained 
in the art of magic in “magician schools” 
located in various metropolitan areas, 
such as Naples, Athens, and Toledo. 
It was common knowledge that magic 
was learned and that cities had schools 
designed to teach the dark arts. The 
Spanish city of Toledo, for example, was 
so renowned for its magic training schools 
that “the art of Toledo” was synonymous 
with “the art of magic.” Until Benedek 
Láng’s work on Unlocked Books, little had 
been known about the place of magic 
outside these major cities. A principal aim 
of Unlocked Books is to situate the role of 
central Europe as a center for the study of 
magic.

magic in 
history

U
n

lo
c

ked
 B

o
o

ks

p e n n

s t a t e

p r e s s

L
á

n
g

Láng helps chart for us how the thinkers of 
that day—clerics, courtiers, and university 
masters—included in their libraries not 
only scientific and religious treatises but 
also texts related to the field of learned 
magic. These texts were all enlisted to solve 
life’s questions, whether they related to 
the outcome of an illness or the meaning 
of lines on one’s palm. Texts summoned 
angels or transmitted the recipe for a magic 
potion. Láng gathers magical texts that 
could have been used by practitioners in 
late fifteenth-century central Europe.

B e n e d e k  L á n g  is Assistant 
Professor in the Department of 
Philosophy and History of Science, 
Budapest University of Technology and 
Economics.

jacket illustration: Planetary figures from 
the Picatrix,  BJ 793, fol. 190r. Courtesy of the
Biblioteka Jagiellońska. 

Jacket design by Regina Starace

G e n e r a l  e d i t o r s

r i c h a r d  k i e c k h e f e r  a n d  c l a i r e  f a n G e r

m a g i c in h i s t o r y

s e r i e s

ISBN 978-0-271-03377-8

9 780271 033778

90000
isbn 978-0-271-03377-8

continued on back f lap

continued from front f lap

t h e  p e n n s y l v a n i a  s t a t e  U n i v e r s i t y  p r e s s

U n i v e r s i t y  p a r k ,  p e n n s y l v a n i a

w w w . p s U p r e s s . o r G

M
a

n
u

s
c

r
i

p
t

s
 
o
f
 
L

e
a

r
n

e
d

 
 

M
a

g
i

c
 
i
n
 
t
h
e
 
M

e
d

i
e

v
a

L
 
 

L
i

b
r

a
r

i
e

s
 
o
f
 
c

e
n

t
r

a
L

 
e

u
r

o
p

e

Forbidden Rites
A Necromancer’s Manual of the 
Fifteenth Century
Richard Kieckhefer

“Forbidden Rites lays a solid foundation 
for future research on this topic and 
establishes a very high scholarly 
standard.” 

—Frank Klaassen,  
Canadian Journal of History
392 pages | 6.125 × 9.25  
ISBN 978-0-271-01751-8 | paper: $36.95 
Magic in History Series

Icons of Power
Ritual Practices in Late Antiquity
Naomi Janowitz

Winner, 2003 Choice Outstanding 
Academic Title

“This book is a significant contribution 
to our understanding of late antique 
religion and ritual.” 

—R. H. Cline, The Historian
192 pages | 6.125 x 9.25  
ISBN 978-0-271-05837-5 | paper: $30.95
Magic in History Series

Unlocked Books
Manuscripts of Learned Magic in 
the Medieval Libraries of Central 
Europe
Benedek Láng

“Unlocked Books demonstrates the 
rich possibilities of research in this 
field. . . . The unknown plains of 
Central European medieval science 
are truly exciting territory.” 

—Anke Timmermann, Ambix
352 pages | 30 b&w illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 
ISBN 978-0-271-03378-5 | paper: $41.95
Magic in History Series

Binding Words
Textual Amulets in the Middle 
Ages
Don C. Skemer

“Binding Words will become a prized 
source of information and inspiration 
for future research on magic, popular 
culture and text.” 

—Bettina Bildhauer, Times Literary 
Supplement
336 pages | 12 b&w illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25  
ISBN 978-0-271-02723-4 | paper: $46.95 Magic 
in History Series

Battling Demons
Witchcraft, Heresy, and Reform in 
the Late Middle Ages
Michael D. Bailey

“Bailey has written a book that should 
be read by everyone interested in 
witchcraft and late medieval religion.” 

—James Given, Speculum: A Journal of 
Medieval Studies
216 pages | 3 b&w illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 
ISBN 978-0-271-02226-0 | paper: $35.95 
Magic in History Series

Strange Revelations
Magic, Poison, and Sacrilege in 
Louis XIV’s France
Lynn Wood Mollenauer

“It is well researched and an enjoyable 
read. Undergraduate students should 
digest it without resistance, and 
teachers can find much in it to provoke 
discussion, including but not limited 
to the obvious evidentiary problem. It 
should be on everyone’s reading list.” 

—John J. Hunt, Journal of Church and 
State
224 pages | 6 b&w illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25  
ISBN 978-0-271-02916-0 | paper: $30.95  
Magic in History Series



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

8

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Measuring Shadows
Kepler’s Optics of Invisibility
Raz Chen-Morris

“Raz Chen-Morris masterfully argues that Kepler’s optics 
is a response to widely shared anxieties about vision in 
Renaissance culture. This book is the first to show why the 
Paralipomena was important for Kepler, and how it was a 
book of cultural significance instead of a response to a nar-
rowly defined technical issue.”

—Sven Dupré, Institute for Art History, Freie Universität Berlin

“Neither the disembodied mind that charted the path toward 
modern mathematical physics, nor the Neoplatonic magus who 
dreamed of hearing the music of God’s celestial spheres, Johannes 
Kepler, in Raz Chen-Morris’s erudite and multiperspectival reading, 
is a fully embodied early modern intellectual striving to resolve 
deep questions at the heart of early modern thought. Measuring 
Shadows is not just a new history of Kepler’s optics; it is a book 
about the early modern European life and preoccupations that led 
Kepler to his world-changing scientific achievements. As such, it 
is a brilliantly insightful contribution to the cultural history of early 
modern science.”

—J. B. Shank, University of Minnesota

r a z  c h e n - m o r r i s

K e p l e r ’ s  O p t i c s  O f  i n v i s i b i l i t y

264 pages | 12 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07098-8  
cloth: $79.95

Painting as Medicine in Early Modern 
Rome
Giulio Mancini and the Efficacy of Art
Frances Gage

“Gage breaks fertile new ground for the history of medicine 
and religious studies as well as art history and the history of 
collections. Highly recommended.”

—C. A. Hanson, Choice

“Many scholars have noted the originality and value of the papal phy-
sician Giulio Mancini’s writings as a source for artists and artistic 
thinking in seventeenth-century Rome, but Frances Gage is the first 
to devote attention to his therapeutic and historical theories regard-
ing painting and its display as contributing to the maintenance 
of good health. She presents an absorbing view of the relations 
between art and medical thought of the period, and in so doing con-
tributes significantly to the histories of both art and science.”

—Charles Dempsey, Johns Hopkins University

P a i n t i n g  a s  M e d i c i n e  

i n  e a r l y  M o d e r n  r o M e

Giulio Mancini and the Efficacy of Art

f r a n c e s  g a g e

248 pages | 8 x 10  
48 color/18 b&w illustrations  
ISBN 978-0-271-07103-9  
cloth: $89.95



early m
odern

H
istory 2017

9

Baroque Seville
Sacred Art in a Century of Crisis
Amanda Wunder

“This is a profound, erudite reflection on the connections 
between art, wealth, and religion in Seville, and by implica-
tion in seventeenth-century Spain, in a time of crisis. A most 
wonderful book!”

—Teofilo F. Ruiz, author of A King Travels: Festive Traditions

“Amanda Wunder has brought Baroque Seville to life as never 
before. There is a sizable amount of literature on the subject, but 
none that synthesizes and integrates evidence from such an amaz-
ing variety of sources. Given the wide scope and the utterly lucid 
style of writing, this book can and should be read by all who are 
interested in the projection of faith that emanated from this most 
colorful of European cities.”

—Jonathan Brown, author of In the Shadow of Velázquez: A Life in Art 
History

Sacred Art in a Century of Crisis

amanda wunder

BAROQUE SEVILLE

232 pages | 8 x 10  
30 color/61 b&w illus./5 maps  
ISBN 978-0-271-07664-5  
cloth: $84.95 | March 2017

The Noisy Renaissance
Sound, Architecture, and Florentine Urban Life
Niall Atkinson

“In this highly original book, Niall Atkinson builds a compel-
ling and beautifully written argument that puts sound firmly 
back into the urban sensorium.”

—Fabrizio Nevola,  
author of Siena: Constructing the Renaissance City

“Atkinson’s bold reimagining brings us directly into the lives of 
Renaissance Florentines through their shouts and whispers, their 
ringing bells and riotous rebellions, their stories, prayers, and 
songs. This innovative use of sound to understand how Florentines 
constructed and occupied space gives acute insight into the messy 
and conflicted dynamics of a city usually approached through 
texts and images. This is a new and deeper Florence, infinitely 
richer for mapping the sensory lives and horizons of its people. 
Soundscapes were not just a consequence of daily life—they built 
and organized it, and at times even overturned it.”

—Nicholas Terpstra, author of Religious Refugees in the Early Modern 
World

THE  NOISY  RENAISSANCE

[  s o u n d ,  a r c h i t e c t u r e ,  a n d  f l o r e n t i n e  u r b a n  l i f e  ]

Niall Atkinson

280 pages | 9 x 10  
50 color/110 b&w illustrations  
ISBN 978-0-271-07119-0  
cloth: $89.95



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

10

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

The Chankas and the Priest
A Tale of Murder and Exile in Highland Peru
Sabine Hyland

“This is a groundbreaking microhistory of the highest order, 
deeply informing our understanding of people and events in 
a remote corner of the colonial Andean world.”

—Gary Urton, author of Inca Myths

“Based on an amazing wealth of documentation gleaned from 
archives and private collections on three continents, this marvel-
ous microhistory brings to life the world of the Andean villagers of 
Pampachiri as they fall under the ruthless exploitation of a sadistic 
priest. Beginning with a series of events in this small village during 
the late sixteenth century, Sabine Hyland weaves a vivid story of 
the foundations and persistence of Chanka ethnicity, the role of 
the church and its clergy, and the nature of Spanish colonialism. 
In so doing, she provides a more balanced evaluation of the con-
struction of a new social order.”

—Noble David Cook, author of People of the Volcano: Andean 
Counterpoint in the Colca Valley of Peru

David Hume
Historical Thinker, Historical Writer
Edited by Mark G. Spencer

New in Paperback

“Offering essays that consistently are of high quality, this 
collection is an excellent contribution to Hume scholarship.”

—J. H. Spence, Choice

“Hume the historian and Hume the philosopher are not distinct 
thinkers, and to understand the whole Hume, even the truer Hume, 
his thought must be understood comprehensively. Mark Spencer 
offers readers an invaluable book-length set of investigations to 
help us do just that. The volume therefore not only fills a rather 
massive lacuna in Hume scholarship by plumbing the philosoph-
ical depths of Hume the historian; it also rounds out and adds 
nuance to our understanding of Hume the philosopher.”

—Peter Fosl, Transylvania University

S a b i n e  H y l a n d

A Tale of Murder and Exile 

in Highland Peru

t h e  c h a n k a s 
a n d  t h e  p r i e s t

David Hume

e d i t e d  b y  m a r k  g .  s p e n c e r

H i s t o r i c a l  t H i n k e r ,  H i s t o r i c a l  W r i t e r

224 pages | 6 x 9  
27 b&w illustrations/2 maps  
ISBN 978-0-271-07122-0  
cloth: $59.95 

296 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06155-9  
paper: $29.95



early m
odern

H
istory 2017

11

Saint and Nation
Santiago, Teresa of Avila, and Plural Identities in Early 
Modern Spain
Erin Kathleen Rowe

New in Paperback

“Rowe successfully illustrates how the co-patronage debate 
reflected the diversity of cultural, religious, and political identities 
in early modern Spain. . . . This is a work of sound scholarship and 
far-reaching insights that deserves wide dissemination among 
students of religion and politics.” 

—Helen Rawlings, American Historical Review

280 pages | 4 maps | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-03774-5 | paper: $34.95

Priests of the French Revolution
Saints and Renegades in a New Political Era
Joseph F. Byrnes

New in Paperback

“Joseph Byrnes offers the long-awaited first historical synthesis on 
the patriot clergy of the French Revolution. A necessary scholarly 
reconsideration, based on reliable sources, and far from the usual 
caricatures.” 

—Paul Chopelin, Université Jean Moulin Lyon III

344 pages | 36 b&w illustrations/3 maps | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06378-2 | paper: $39.95 

Santiago,Teresa of Avila, and Plural Identities 
in Early Modern Spain

Erin Kathleen Rowe

Priests of the French Revolution
Saints and Renegades in a New Polit ical Era

joseph f. byrnes

j o n a t h a n  d e w a l d

the rohan family,
1550–1715

 

StatuS, Power , and 
IdentIty In early 

Modern France

q

q

Status, Power, and Identity in Early 
Modern France
The Rohan Family, 1550–1715
Jonathan Dewald

New in Paperback

“Dewald’s important study establishes with clarity and erudition 
how the egos of high-ranking nobles helped to shape early modern 
France and Europe, and shows how their grandiose actions would 
prompt their overthrow in the wake of the revolution.”

—Joanna Milstein, Renaissance Quarterly

264 pages | 13 b&w illustrations/2 maps | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06616-5 | cloth: $74.95 
ISBN 978-0-271-06617-2 | paper: $34.95 | May 2017



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

12

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

The Improbable Conquest
Sixteenth-Century Letters from the Río de la Plata
Edited by Pablo García Loaeza and Victoria L. Garrett

“The vivid voices of leaders of expeditions, clergy, a merchant/
artisan, and a woman highlight the tragedy of conflict with indig-
enous peoples, starvation, a hostile environment, disease, and 
internecine conflict within the ranks of the conquistadors. This is a 
book that will provoke discussion and analysis by students in the 
classroom and in the public sphere.”

—Noble David Cook, Florida International University

144 pages | 3 b&w illustrations/1 map | 5.5 x 8.5  
ISBN 978-0-271-06548-9 | paper: $24.95 
Latin American Originals Series

The History of the New World
Benzoni’s Historia del Mondo Nuovo
Girolamo Benzoni 
Translated by Jana Byars  
Edited by Robert C. Schwaller and Jana Byars

“Surprisingly direct and accessible, The History of the New World 
benefits tremendously from Jana Byars’s new translation and from 
her and Robert Schwaller’s careful editing and introduction, which 
will help today’s readers navigate Benzoni’s wild tales of lost trea-
sure, shipwreck, jungle warfare, and human sacrifice.”

—Kris Lane, author of Pillaging the Empire

128 pages | 15 b&w illustrations/1 map | 5.5 x 8.5  
ISBN 978-0-271-07757-4 | paper: $24.95 
Latin American Originals Series

The Improbable Conquest
Sixteenth-Century Letters from the Río de la Plata

Edited by Pablo García Loaeza and Victoria L. Garrett

latin american originals

latin american originals

Defending the Conquest
Bernardo de Vargas M

achuca’s D
efense and D

iscourse of the W
estern Conquests

The History of the New World
Benzoni’s Historia del Mondo Nuovo

Girolamo Benzoni 
Translated by Jana Byars  

Edited by Robert C. Schwaller and Jana Byars

The Native Conquistador
Alva Ixtlilxochitl’s Account of the Conquest of New Spain

Edited and translated by Amber Brian, Bradley Benton, and Pablo García Loaeza

latin american originals

The Native Conquistador
Alva Ixtlilxochitl’s Account of the Conquest of New Spain
Edited and translated by Amber Brian, Bradley Benton, 
and Pablo García Loaeza

“Clearly the conquest of Mexico was a Rashomon-like episode in 
which each of the participating groups told its story from its own 
perspective and bias. The result is a conflicted narrative in which 
the broad outlines are known, but clarifying the details remains a 
work in progress. The Native Conquistador provides one more step 
forward in that enterprise.”

—Ronald H. Fritze, Sixteenth Century Journal

152 pages | 4 b&w illustrations/3 maps | 5.5 x 8.5  
ISBN 978-0-271-06685-1 | paper: $24.95 
Latin American Originals Series



H
istory 2017

13

latin am
erican originals

Invading Colombia
Spanish Accounts of the Gonzalo Jiménez de Quesada  

Expedition of Conquest

J. Michael Francis

latin american originals

Invading Colom
bia

Spanish A
ccounts of the G

onzalo Jim
énez de Q

uesada Expedition of Conquest
Francis

1
latin american originals 1

P E N N
STATE
P R E S S

In early April 1536, Gonzalo Jiménez de Quesada led a military expedition 
from the coastal city of Santa Marta deep into the interior of what is today 
modern Colombia. With roughly eight hundred Spaniards and numerous na-
tive carriers and black slaves, the Jiménez expedition was larger than the com-
bined forces under Hernando Cortés and Francisco Pizarro. Over the course of 
the one-year campaign, nearly three-quarters of Jiménez’s men perished, most 
from illness and hunger. Yet, for the 179 survivors, the expedition proved to be 
one of the most profitable campaigns of the sixteenth century. Unfortunately, 
the history of the Spanish conquest of Colombia remains virtually unknown.

Through a series of firsthand primary accounts, translated into English for the 
first time, Invading Colombia reconstructs the compelling tale of the Jiménez 
expedition, the early stages of the Spanish conquest of Muisca territory, and 
the foundation of the city of Santa Fé de Bogotá. We follow the expedition 
from the Canary Islands to Santa Marta, up the Magdalena River, and finally 
into Colombia’s eastern highlands. These highly engaging accounts not only 
challenge many current assumptions about the nature of Spanish conquests 
in the New World, but they also reveal a richly entertaining, yet tragic, tale 
that rivals the great conquest narratives of Mexico and Peru.

J. Michael Francis is Associate Professor of History at the University of North 
Florida.

Jacket illustration: The coat of arms of Gonzalo Jiménez de Quesada.  
Courtesy AGI Mapas y Planos, Escudos 2. 

The Pennsylvania State University Press
University Park, Pennsylvania
www.psupress.org

ISBN 978-0-271-02936-8ISBN 978-0-271-02936-8

9 780271 029368

90000

Of Cannibals and Kings
Primal Anthropology in the Americas

 Neil L. Whitehead

latin american originals

Gods of the Andes
An Early Jesuit Account of Inca Religion and Andean Christianity

Sabine Hyland

latin american originals

Translated Christianities
Nahuatl and Maya Religious Texts

Mark Z. Christensen

latin american originals

Forgotten Franciscans
Works from an Inquisitional Theorist, a Heretic, and an Inquisitional Deputy

Martin Austin Nesvig

latin american originals

Forgotten Franciscans
W

orks from
 an Inquisitional Th

eorist, a H
eretic, and an Inquisitional D

eputy
Translated Christianities
Nahuatl and Maya Religious Texts
Mark Z. Christensen

“This work should instruct and engage 
both undergraduate and specialist 
audiences.” 

—David Tavárez, Hispanic American 
Historical Review
152 pages | 4 b&w illustrations/1 map | 5.5 x 8.5 
ISBN 978-0-271-06361-4 | paper: $29.95 Latin 
American Originals Series

Gods of the Andes
An Early Jesuit Account of Inca 
Religion and Andean Christianity
Sabine Hyland

“[Gods of the Andes] is the ideal supple-
ment and counterpoint to university 
courses on colonial history of the 
Americas or early modern religion.” 

—Karin A. Vélez, Renaissance Quarterly
144 pages | 2 b&w illustrations/1 map | 5.5 x 8.5 
ISBN 978-0-271-04880-2 | paper: $24.95 
Latin American Originals Series

Forgotten Franciscans
Works from an Inquisitional 
Theorist, a Heretic, and an 
Inquisitional Deputy
Martin Austin Nesvig

“This volume provides a useful balance 
between accessible contextualization 
and expert discussion of sources that 
will be greatly appreciated by both 
students and specialists.”

—David Tavárez, Renaissance Quarterly
104 pages | 4 b&w illustrations/1 map | 5.5 x 8.5 
ISBN 978-0-271-04872-7 | paper: $24.95 
Latin American Originals Series

Of Cannibals and Kings
Primal Anthropology in the 
Americas
Neil L. Whitehead

“The collection is introduced by Neil 
Whitehead’s magisterial survey of 
the politics of this founding moment 
of anthropological discourse. Of 
Cannibals and Kings is now an essential 
text for understanding America.” 

—Peter Hulme, University of Essex
152 pages | 6 b&w illustrations/2 maps | 5.5 x 8.5 
ISBN 978-0-271-03799-8 | paper: $29.95
Latin American Originals Series

Invading Guatemala
Spanish, Nahua, and Maya 
Accounts of the Conquest Wars
Matthew Restall and  
Florine Asselbergs

“Matthew Restall . . . joins forces with 
Florine Asselbergs to demolish the gen-
erally accepted vision of the conquest 
of Guatemala. The vivid picture that 
emerges is a much more complex, pro-
longed and tragic affair than traditional 
historiography would have us believe.” 

—Fernando Cervantes, Times Literary 
Supplement
152 pages | 4 b&w illustrations/3 maps | 5.5 x 8.5 
ISBN 978-0-271-02758-6 | paper: $22.95
Latin American Originals Series

Invading Colombia
Spanish Accounts of the Gonzalo 
Jiménez de Quesada Expedition of 
Conquest
J. Michael Francis

“To add to the tragic brutalities of 
Cortés’s conquest of Mexico and 
Pizarro’s conquest of Peru, J. Michael 
Francis now offers us an admirable 
reconstruction of the hitherto unex-
plored events that took place to the 
east of Peru. ” 

—Fernando Cervantes, Times Literary 
Supplement
152 pages | 4 b&w illustrations/3 maps | 5.5 x 8.5 
ISBN 978-0-271-02936-8 | paper: $21.95
Latin American Originals Series



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

14

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Becoming Centaur
Eighteenth-Century Masculinity and English 
Horsemanship 
Monica Mattfeld

“Monica Mattfeld’s brilliant and incisive book describes the 
embodied process of co-becoming that entangled men and 
horses in eighteenth-century culture. ”

—Karen Raber, author of Animal Bodies, Renaissance Culture

“Monica Mattfeld explores eighteenth-century English masculinity 
and gentlemanly honor from a scintillating new perspective—the 
horse’s back. Richly archival and theoretically alert, this splendid 
book illuminates the equestrian worlds of William Cavendish, 
London riding houses, the hunting field, Philip Astley’s celeb-
rity circuses, and Henry Bunbury’s savage satires, revealing a 
hidden history of horses as secret sharers and historical agents 
in Englishmen’s self-imagining. A must for historians as well as 
animal studies scholars.”

—Donna Landry, author of Noble Brutes: How Eastern Horses 
Transformed English Culture

Monica Mattfeld

BECOMING 
CENTAUR

Eighteenth-Century Masculinity  

and English Horsemanship  

280 pages | 35 b&w illus. | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07577-8  
cloth: $99.95 | May 2017 
Animalibus: Of Animals and Cultures

Animal Companions
Pets and Social Change in Eighteenth-Century Britain
Ingrid H. Tague

“Thanks to animal studies, the difference between ‘animal’ 
and ‘human’ is neither stable nor certain. Tague approaches 
this hierarchy from the human end of the spectrum, finding 
touching and significant ways in which human pet owners 
reified or challenged the animal-human relationship in the 
eighteenth century as pet keeping evolved from a proscribed 
to an approved cultural practice.”

—Ann-Janine Morey, American Historical Review

“Ingrid Tague’s Animal Companions helps us understand the 
extraordinary innovation entailed in the rise of pet keeping in eigh-
teenth-century England. . . . Tague’s book gives us new insights 
into the role of human-animal relationships in defining key ques-
tions about the human.”

—Laura Brown, Cornell University

320 pages | 38 b&w illus. | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06588-5  
cloth: $69.95 
Animalibus: Of Animals and Cultures



eighteenth century
H

istory 2017

15

The Wanton Jesuit and the  
Wayward Saint
A Tale of Sex, Religion, and Politics in  
Eighteenth-Century France
Mita Choudhury

“Choudhury is a reliable guide to this often difficult mate-
rial. She knows the world of eighteenth-century French 
Catholicism well, and has deftly untangled the case’s legal 
complexities.”

—David A. Bell, London Review of Books

“Choudhury’s book revitalizes the genre of microhistory, pioneered 
a generation ago by Carlo Ginzburg and Natalie Zemon Davis, as a 
unique window into the cultural world of early modern Europe. . . . 
This study is meticulously researched and at the same time highly 
readable, as Choudhury paints vivid portraits of the key players in 
the story while preserving the suspense of this courtroom drama 
until the end of her study. Highly recommended.”

—D. A. Harvey, Choice
 

T h e  W a n t o n  J e s u i t  

a n d  t h e  

W a y W a r d  s a i n t

M i t a  C h o u d h u r y

a  ta l e  o f  s e x ,  r e l i g i o n ,  

a n d  P o l i t i c s  i n  e i g h t e e n t h - C e n t u r y  Fr a n c e

248 pages | 6 x 9  
21 b&w illustrations/2 maps  
ISBN 978-0-271-07081-0  
cloth: $64.95

Piranesi’s Lost Words
Heather Hyde Minor

“Compelling and beautifully written. . . . Thanks to Minor’s 
stimulating publication, Piranesi’s fame as an author is 
restored, albeit in terms of a highly complex kind of author-
ship, the peculiarities of which we can be grateful to her for 
articulating.”

—Basile Baudez, Eighteenth-Century Studies

“In the mid-twentieth century Piranesi may have been seized upon 
by architects and theorists as a “bad-boy Modernist” with a coher-
ent theoretical standpoint and vision of the city. Now, in the early 
twenty-first century, Heather Hyde Minor has traced the develop-
ment of Piranesi’s thinking across his major writings and shown 
that we might better consider his end position to be that of a post-
modernist, embracing the past as a collection of rich fragments, to 
be taken by us and made of what we will.”

—Frank Salmon, Times Literary Supplement

PIRANESI’S 
lost words

HEATHER HYDE MINOR

264 pages | 130 duotone illus. | 8 x 10  
ISBN 978-0-271-06549-6  
cloth: $79.95



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

16

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Speaking to Body and Soul
Instructions for the Moravian Choir Helpers,  
1785–1786
Edited and translated by Katherine M. Faull

“This edition, a valuable resource for scholars and students 
alike with high cross-disciplinary appeal, offers fresh 
perspectives for research on the interconnections among 
religious beliefs and sexuality as well as on the history of 
adolescence. It questions common assumptions concerning 
the relation between the sacred and the secular and offers 
a new focus on the surprising attention that was given to 
physical health and bodily concerns in the process of the 
formation of the religious self.”

—Gisela Mettele, author of Gender, War, and Politics

“For Moravians, pastoral care meant care for body and soul. 
Katherine Faull has uncovered an intriguing set of eighteenth-cen-
tury documents instructing Moravian leaders how to tend to the 
physical and spiritual needs of their sheep. These detailed instruc-
tions offer rare insight into the positive evaluation of each person’s 
individual needs based on their gender, age, and development.”

—Paul Peucker, author of A Time of Sifting: Mystical Marriage and the 
Crisis of Moravian Piety in the Eighteenth Century

200 pages | 9 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07767-3  
cloth: $84.95 | April 2017 
ISBN 978-0-271-07768-0 
paper: $19.95 | April 2017 
Pietist, Moravian, and Anabaptist 
Studies Series 

A Time of Sifting
Mystical Marriage and the Crisis of Moravian Piety in 
the Eighteenth Century
Paul Peucker

New in Paperback

“More than just an exploration of the Sifting period, the 
book places the events of that period in wider historical con-
text. As a result, the volume offers a chance for amateur and 
professional historians alike to deepen their understanding 
of the eighteenth-century Moravian Church.”

—Heather Vacek, Moravian Magazine

“A major achievement of scholarship that reads like a mystery 
novel. Paul Peucker solves the enigma of the Sifting Time and 
shows that this controversial moment is even more interesting 
than earlier historians have assumed.”

—Scott Paul Gordon, Lehigh University

A Time of SifTing

paul peucker

mystical marriage and the crisis of moravian 
piety in the eighteenth century

264 pages | 10 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06644-8  
paper: $24.95  
Pietist, Moravian, and Anabaptist 
Studies Series



eighteenth century
H

istory 2017

17

Letters Written from the Banks of  
the Ohio
Claude-François de Lezay-Marnésia 
Edited with an introduction by Benjamin Hoffmann 
Translated by Alan J. Singerman

“This book is a major addition to the fields of American 
studies and the history of political thought, and it will 
be welcomed by historians and political theorists alike. 
Benjamin Hoffmann’s erudite introduction offers a genuine 
tour de force in intellectual history that brings a significant 
contribution to an important ongoing debate on the image 
and role of America in the new world order.”

—Aurelian Craiutu, author of A Virtue for Courageous Minds: 
Moderation in French Political Thought, 1748–1830

First published in French in 1792, Letters Written from the Banks of 
the Ohio tells the fascinating story of French aristocrat Claude-
François de Lezay-Marnésia and the utopia he attempted to create 
in what is now Ohio. 

CLAUDE-FRANÇOIS 
DE LEZAY-MARNÉSIA

EDITED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY BENJAMIN HOFFMANN

 TRANSLATED BY ALAN J .  SINGERMAN

LETTERS WRITTEN 
FROM THE BANKS 

OF THE OHIO

232 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07716-1  
cloth: $89.95

The Grid and the River
Philadelphia’s Green Places, 1682–1876
Elizabeth Milroy

“Though it considers one aspect of a particular city in a par-
ticular period, this work will be more widely beneficial than 
its title suggests. . . . Meticulously researched and painstak-
ingly documented, Milroy’s study creates a blueprint for 
historical works and scholarly presentation.”

—Henrietta Verma, Library Journal

“Milroy has produced a grand history of public green spaces 
in Philadelphia, focusing on the development of, or rather, as 
Milroy reveals, the evolution of Fairmount Park through the 1876 
centennial. . . . Thanks to Milroy, Fairmount Park can no longer 
be overlooked by city planning and design historians. Highly 
recommended.”

—A. E. Krulikowski, Choice

p h i l a d e l p h i a ’ s  g r e e n  p l a c e s ,

1 6 8 2 – 1 8 7 6

e l i z a b e t h  m i l r o y

T H E  G R I D  

and  T H E  R I V E R

464 pages | 9 x 11  
188 duotone illustrations  
ISBN 978-0-271-06676-9  
cloth: $64.95



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

18

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

An Empire of Print
The New York Publishing Trade in the Early American 
Republic
Steven Carl Smith

Home to the so-called big five publishers as well as hundreds of 
smaller presses, renowned literary agents, a vigorous arts scene, 
and an uncountable number of aspiring and established writers 
alike, New York City is widely perceived as the publishing capital of 
the United States and the world. This book traces the origins and 
early evolution of the city’s rise to literary preeminence. 

288 pages | 6 x 9 | June 2017 
ISBN 978-0-271-07851-9 | cloth: $99.95 
Penn State Series in the History of the Book

The Practice of Pluralism
Congregational Life and Religious Diversity in 
Lancaster, Pennsylvania, 1730–1820
Mark Häberlein

New in Paperback

“This book is highly recommended for students of colonial society, 
especially those interested in religious pluralism.”

—Craig D. Atwood, American Historical Review

288 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07483-2 | paper: $29.95 
Max Kade German-American Research Institute Series

THE NEW YORK PUBLISHING TRADE 
IN THE EARLY 

AMERICAN REPUBLIC

S T E V E N  C A R L  S M I T H

A N  E M P I R E 
of P R I N T

The Practice of Pluralism
Congregational Life and 

Religious Diversity in 
Lancaster, Pennsylvania, 

1730 1820

Mark Häberlein

-
The clash of modernity and an Amish 

buggy might be the first image that 

comes to one’s mind when imagining 

Lancaster, Pennsylvania, today. In the 

early to mid-eighteenth century, Lan-

caster stood apart as an active and reli-

giously diverse, ethnically complex, and 

bustling city. On the eve of the Ameri-

can Revolution, Lancaster’s population 

had risen to nearly 3,000 inhabitants; it 

stood as a center of commerce, indus-

try, and trade. Of course the German-

speaking population—Anabaptists as 

well as German Lutherans, Moravians, 

and German Calvinists—made up the 

majority, but about one-third were 

English-speaking Anglicans, Catholics, 

Presbyterians, Quakers, Calvinists, and 

other Christian groups. A small group 

of Jewish families also lived in Lan-

caster, though they had no synagogue. 

Carefully mining historical records and 

documents, from tax records to church 

-
membership rolls, Mark Häberlein 

confirms that religion in Lancaster 

was neither on the decline nor rapidly 

changing; rather, steady and deliber-

ate growth marked a diverse religious 

population. 

Mark Häberlein is Professor of Early 

Modern History at the University of 

Bamberg, Germany.

-

“Thorough and persuasive. 

The people of Lancaster come across 

as devoted and essentially conservative, 

supporting their churches and attached to their 

ways of worship, even if individuals among 

them occasionally changed their minds. 

Häberlein persuasively shows that the laity 

provided the true continuity of the church.” 

—Ned Landsmann, Stony Brook University

max kade german-american 
research institute series
edited by a. gregg roeber

the pennsylvania state university press
university park, pennsylvania

www.psupress.org

T
he P

ractice of P
luralism

Häberlein

-

P E N N

S T A T E

P R E S S

C
ongregational Life and R

eligious D
iversity in Lancaster, P

ennsylvania, 1730 _1820

s

s

Jacket illustration: Thomas Bewick, 

woodcut, from Thomas Hugo, Bewick’s 

Woodcuts (1870).

 Jacob Greens Revolution
radical religion and reform in a revolutionary age

s .  s c o t t  r o h r e r

’   

Jacob Green’s Revolution
Radical Religion and Reform in a Revolutionary Age
S. Scott Rohrer

New in Paperback

“In this well-written and well-argued book, Rohrer has made a 
generous contribution to prevailing understandings of religion in 
revolutionary America. . . . This book is a must read for anyone 
who hopes to understand the complex relationships between 
Christianity and the American Revolution.”

—James P. Byrd, American Historical Review

320 pages | 8 b&w illustrations/2 maps | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06422-2 | paper: $34.95 



nineteenth century
H

istory 2017

19

S. Weir Mitchell, 1829–1914
Philadelphia’s Literary Physician
Nancy Cervetti

New in Paperback

“Cervetti has produced an elegantly written, incredibly detailed, and 
impressively comprehensive narrative of Mitchell’s journey from 
the insecure son of an overbearing father to the highly esteemed 
and influential researcher and clinician in physiology and neurology 
to a kind of medical public intellectual and literat[us].”

—Richard A. Meckel, Journal of American History

312 pages | 18 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-05404-9 | paper: $34.95

nancy cervetti

S. W
eir Mitchell, 1829–1914

e

philadelphia’s literary physician

Disillusioned
Victorian Photography and the Discerning Subject
Jordan Bear

New in Paperback

“Jordan Bear presents nineteenth-century British photography as 
an epistemological problem, bearing on questions of reality and 
how it should be represented. . . . Anyone interested in the his-
tory of photography will want to read his account and measure 
it against the way these same terms are being negotiated in our 
own time.”

—Geoffrey Batchen, Victoria University of Wellington

216 pages | 65 duotone illustrations | 7 x 10  
ISBN 978-0-271-06502-1 | paper: $34.95

s u p e r n a t u r a l 

e n t e r t a i n m e n t s

Victorian  

Spiritualism and  

the Rise of  

Modern Media  

Culture

s i m o n e  n a t a l e

Supernatural Entertainments
Victorian Spiritualism and the Rise of Modern  
Media Culture
Simone Natale

New in Paperback

“An erudite, original examination of Victorian spiritualism and the 
rise of modern media. . . . This entertaining study fills a gap in the 
slighted investigation of spiritualism’s rise as a religious and cul-
tural phenomenon. Highly recommended.”

—D. B. Wilmeth, Choice

248 pages | 31 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07104-6 | cloth: $79.95  
ISBN 978-0-271-07105-3 | paper: $34.95



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

20

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Wood Hicks and Bark Peelers
A Visual History of Pennsylvania’s Railroad Lumbering 
Communities; The Photographic Legacy of William T. 
Clarke
Ronald E. Ostman and Harry Littell  
Introduction by Linda A. Ries

“Valuable historical documents, the images fascinate, also, 
through their depiction of the environment devastated by 
logging activity and of the strange locomotives and heavy 
machinery, iron dinosaurs in the forest landscape. . . . This 
volume will be of equal interest to readers exploring nine-
teenth-century photography, Pennsylvania history, the 
logging industry, or environmentalism.”

—Michael Dashkin, Library Journal

“What a glorious feast for the eye! William T. Clarke’s images 
remind us that nineteenth-century Pennsylvanians lived in a 
wooden world: the trees still standing, and those cut for homes, 
trestles, railroad ties, tools, and fuel, reveal how incredibly useful 
the state’s forests were, for those lives depended on them. ”

—Char Miller, editor of Gifford Pinchot: Selected Writings

Published in collaboration with the Lumber Heritage Region of Pennsylvania 
and the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission

252 pages | 121 duotone illus. | 10.5 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07207-4  
cloth: $39.95  
A Keystone Book®

Nature’s Truth
Photography, Painting, and Science in Victorian Britain
Anne Helmreich

“Anne Helmreich’s Nature’s Truth is consistently illuminat-
ing, informed, and accessible; it is the best guide I know to 
the nineteenth-century passion for ‘truth to nature’ among 
artists and scientists alike. It is a pleasure to learn how art-
ists from Talbot and Millais to the New English Art Club 
and the Camden Town circle strove to find ‘a solid basis for 
art in science.’”

—John Plotz, author of Portable Property

“Anne Helmreich’s brilliant new book makes us rethink Victorian 
art, the development of British artistic modernism, and the history 
of visual perception. . . . Astute, detailed analysis of paintings and 
photographs combines with extensive reading in primary works, 
rendering this an original and illuminating study.”

—Kate Flint, author of The Victorians and the Visual Imagination

na ture’s
truth

Photography, Painting, and Science 

in Victorian Britain 

a n n e  h e l m r e i c h

na ture’s
truth

264 pages | 9 x 10  
47 color/26 b&w illustrations  
ISBN 978-0-271-07114-5  
cloth: $89.95



nineteenth century
H

istory 2017

21

A Sisterhood of Sculptors
American Artists in Nineteenth-Century Rome
Melissa Dabakis

New in Paperback

“Dabakis adroitly balances social, cultural, and political history with 
vivid personal portraits of the artists. . . . The reader emerges with 
a clearer picture of each artist’s personality, as well as a greater 
understanding of their creative processes and of their significance 
to the history of American art.”

—Marty Miller, ARLIS/NA Reviews

304 pages | 100 b&w illustrations/3 maps | 9 x 10  
ISBN 978-0-271-06220-4 | paper: $29.95

melissa  dabakis

A Sisterhood of Sculptors
american artists in nineteenth-century rome

A
 Sisterhood of Sculptors

a
m

er
ic

a
n

 a
r

tists in
 n

in
eteen

th
-c

en
tu

r
y r

o
m

e
d

a
b

a
k

is

p e n n
s ta t e
p r e s s

generation of women who adopted artistic 

careers in unprecedented numbers in the 

years following the Civil War.

At its core, A Sisterhood of Sculptors is con-

cerned with the gendered nature of creativ-

ity and expatriation. Taking guidance from 

feminist theory, cultural geography, and ex-

patriate and postcolonial studies, Dabakis 

provides a detailed investigation of the his-

torical phenomenon of women’s artistic lives 

in Rome in the mid-nineteenth century. As 

an interdisciplinary examination of femi-

ninity and creativity, it provides models for 

viewing and interpreting nineteenth-century 

sculpture and for analyzing the gendered 

status of the artistic profession. 

Melissa Dabakis is Professor of Art 
History at Kenyon College.

Jacket illustration: Vinnie Ream at work on her Lin-
coln bust, ca. 1865, photograph, 8 × 10 in. Library of 
Congress, Prints and Photographs Division, Wash-
ington, D.C.

when Elizabeth Cady Stanton penned 

the Declaration of Sentiments for the first 

women’s rights convention, held in Seneca 

Falls, New York, in 1848, she unleashed a 

powerful force in American society. In A 

Sisterhood of Sculptors, Melissa Dabakis out-

lines the conditions under which a group of 

American women artists adopted this egali-

tarian view of society and negotiated the 

gendered terrain of artistic production at 

home and abroad. 

Between 1850 and 1876, a community of 

talented women sought creative refuge in 

Rome and developed successful professional 

careers as sculptors. Some of these women 

have become well known in art-historical 

circles: Harriet Hosmer, Edmonia Lewis, 

Anne Whitney, and Vinnie Ream. The repu-

tations of others have remained, until now, 

buried in the historical record: Emma Steb-

bins, Margaret Foley, Sarah Fisher Ames, 

and Louisa Lander. At midcentury, they were 

among the first women artists to attain pro-

fessional stature in the American art world 

while achieving international fame in Rome, 

London, and other cosmopolitan European 

cities. In their invention of modern woman-

hood, they served as models for a younger 

“Long awaited, A Sisterhood of Sculptors is a rich and satisfying account of that brave 

band of nineteenth-century Americans who defied Victorian conventions of woman-

hood to live in Italy as professional marble sculptors. Melissa Dabakis embeds these 

audacious women in the struggles for suffrage and the politics of race, as well as the 

pre-1876 taste and demand for large-scale neoclassical sculptures, rendering them in-

separable from the larger forces of history that shaped and confined them.”

—Wanda Corn, Stanford University

“Melissa Dabakis has written the book I’ve been longing to read. In the history of art, 

there has never been a book about the courageous first American female sculptors and 

their bold journey not just from Boston to Rome, but to becoming professional artists. 

Meticulously researched with perceptive insight that offers new analysis of neoclassical 

sculpture, this book examines how these artists transformed nationalist sculpture by 

injecting it with their suffragist and abolitionist views. It presents a fascinating account 

of the inherent complexities and contradictions of expatriate life in mid-nineteenth-

century Italy, as well as a rigorous, fresh reading of how feminine propriety had to be ne-

gotiated with independence in a world where social conventions were constantly shift-

ing, on the eve of the Civil War and the unification of Italy. This groundbreaking book 

is an absolute must-read for anyone interested in the history of these women, the sheer 

audacity of their professional calling, and the creative authority of women.”

—Patricia Cronin

The Pennsylvania State University Press

University Park, Pennsylvania 

www.psupress.org 
continued on back flap

continued from front flap

ISBN 978-0-271-06219-8isbn 978-0-271-06219-8

Friendship and Politics in Post-
Revolutionary France
Sarah Horowitz

New in Paperback

“Horowitz demonstrates how professions of friendship served to 
structure professional and political relationships, acting as mark-
ers of trust, indebtedness, and good will; but also how they risked 
degenerating into mere pro forma gestures, easily and endlessly 
imitated, by means of which the purity of the affective realm might 
be compromised by the grubby faithlessness of politics.”

—Andrew J. Counter, French Studies

240 pages | 8 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06193-1 | paper: $39.95

SARAH 
HOROWITZ

FRIENDSHIP 
and 

POLITICS
IN POST-REVOLUTIONARY FRANCE

Soldiers to Governors 
Pennsylvania’s Civil War Veterans Who Became  
State Leaders
Richard C. Saylor

Winner, 2011 Award of Merit, American Association for State and  
Local History

Six of Pennsylvania’s first eight post–Civil War governors were vet-
erans of the American Civil War. Even though these individuals rose 
to great political power, they did not forget their combat memories 
or neglect their old military comrades. Soldiers to Governors relates 
their experiences and offers a visual celebration of the Pennsylvania 
Historical and Museum Commission’s Civil War collections. 

196 pages | 199 color illustrations | 8.5 x 11  
ISBN 978-0-89271-134-5 | cloth: $59.95 
Distributed for the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

22

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Nothing but Love in God’s Water
Volume 2: Black Sacred Music from Sit-Ins to 
Resurrection City
Robert Darden

Volume 1 of Nothing but Love in God’s Water traced the music of 
protest spirituals from the Civil War to the American labor move-
ment of the 1930s and 1940s, and on through the Montgomery bus 
boycott. This second volume continues the journey, chronicling 
the role this music played in energizing and sustaining those most 
heavily involved in the civil rights movement.

Robert Darden, former gospel music editor for Billboard magazine 
and the founder of the Black Gospel Music Restoration Project at 
Baylor University, brings this vivid, vital story to life. He explains 
why black sacred music helped foster community within the civil 
rights movement and attract new adherents; shows how Martin 
Luther King Jr. and other leaders used music to underscore 
and support their message; and reveals how the songs them-
selves traveled and changed as the fight for freedom for African 
Americans continued. Darden makes an unassailable case for the 
importance of black sacred music not only to the civil rights era 
but also to present-day struggles in and beyond the United States.

ROBERT DARDEN

Black Sacred Music from  
Sit-Ins to Resurrection City 

Nothing but Love 
in God’s Water

344 pages | 28 b&w illus. | 7 x 10  
ISBN 978-0-271-07576-1  
cloth: $34.95 

Nothing but Love in God’s Water
Volume 1: Black Sacred Music from the Civil War to 
the Civil Rights Movement
Robert Darden

“Nothing but Love in God’s Water encourages readers to think 
of music as an invitation to transformation, as an opportu-
nity, through performance, to re-arrange socio-political and 
economic structures of collective life.”

—Anthony B. Pinn, Marginalia Review of Books

“Nothing but Love in God’s Water, volume 1, fills a significant niche 
in the already-voluminous library of the civil rights movement. 
While previous Pulitzer Prize–winning books have definitively cov-
ered the movement’s leaders, politics, strategies, philosophy, and 
impact, the literature related to the influence—actually, the impor-
tance—of the music to the movement has barely been addressed 
in meaningful, systematic fashion. Nothing but Love in God’s Water 
does that and more.”

—James Abbington, Journal of American History

Nothing but Love 
in God’s Water

RobeRt DaRDen

Black Sacred Music from the Civil War 
to the Civil Rights Movement

224 pages | 7 b&w illustrations | 7 x 10  
ISBN 978-0-271-05084-3  
cloth: $34.95



tw
entieth century

H
istory 2017

23

Serious Nonsense
Groundhog Lodges, Versammlinge, and Pennsylvania 
German Heritage
William W. Donner

“Building on Steven Nolt’s Foreigners in Their Own Land: 
Pennsylvania Germans in the Early Republic, Donner’s short 
book successfully connects academic interest in Pennsylvania 
German traditions with ongoing Deitsch events.”

—B. B. Pfleger, Choice

“Donner opens the doors of the groundhog lodges and shows us 
the captivating look, feel, and sound of the lodges’ sometimes 
serious, sometimes jolly, always meaningful festivities. His riveting 
narrative and eye-opening photographs reveal, as no one to date 
has done before, the cultural dynamics of Pennsylvania German 
language, tradition, and identity within a changing world. This is a 
marvelous book, not just about a fascinating Pennsylvania German 
institution and its activities, but ultimately about organizing heri-
tage in and out of the public eye.”

—Simon J. Bronner, Pennsylvania State University

Serious 
Nonsense
Serious 

Nonsense
g r o u n d h o g  lo d g e s , 

ve r s a m m l i n g e , 

a n d  p e n ns ylva n i a 

g e r m a n  h e r i ta g e

William W. Donner

208 pages | 42 b&w illus. | 6 x 8  
ISBN 978-0-271-07118-3  
paper: $29.95 
A Keystone Book®

Once@9:53am
Terror in Buenos Aires
Ilan Stavans and Marcelo Brodsky 
Afterword by Ilan Stavans

“Creative dream team Stavans and Brodsky skillfully inter-
weave poignant prose with striking imagery that builds 
to a slow, painful crescendo in the moments leading up to 
an apocalyptic punctum: the 1994 explosion in the Once 
neighborhood of Buenos Aires. . . . Like Jan Komski, Edith 
Birkin, and Primo Levi, who have dared to turn catastrophic 
events into art, Once@9:53am exposes the unbearable, tragic 
tyranny of terrorism.”

—Frederick Luis Aldama, author of Your Brain on Latino Comics

A unique and powerful visual experience, Once@9:53am is both a 
commemoration of an atrocity that shifted Latin American Jewish 
identity in innumerable ways and an ingenious use of a popular 
format to explore the dangerous intersection of politics and reli-
gion in Latin America.

Una fotonovela de 

Ilan Stavans y 
Marcelo Brodsky

Una fotonovela de 

Ilan Stavans y 
Marcelo Brodsky

Terror en Buenos Aires

Una fotonovela de 
Ilan Stavans y Marcelo Brodsky
Con un epílogo de Ilan Stavans

The Pennsylvania State University Press | University Park, Pennsylvania

136 pages | 6.75 x 10.25  
325 color/7 b&w illustrations  
ISBN 978-0-271-07718-5  
paper: $17.95  
ISBN 978-0-271-07754-3  
paper: $17.95 (Spanish language) 
Dimyonot: Jews and the Cultural 
Imagination Series



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

24

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

From Memory to Memorial
Shanksville, America, and Flight 93
J. William Thompson

“Bill Thompson’s thorough analysis of the oral histories 
surrounding the downing of United Flight 93 in Somerset 
County results in a poignant, compelling, and engrossing 
account that answers the question: what happens next in an 
ordinary place where nothing will ever be quite normal again?”

—Frederick R. Steiner, coauthor of Human Ecology: How Nature 
and Culture Shape Our World

“Weaving factual details with oral histories, Thompson traces the 
commemoration of United Flight 93 in Shanksville, Pennsylvania, 
from the bluntly patriotic temporary memorial erected on the site 
immediately following the crash of the hijacked plane on 9/11 to 
the sober minimalism of the Flight 93 National Memorial, dedi-
cated in 2011. Engaging, informative, and heartfelt, From Memory 
to Memorial especially explores how, and why, contemporary 
Americans make mass tragedies memorable in public space.”

—Erika Doss, author of Memorial Mania

from memory

 to 

memorial
S H A N K S V I L L E ,  A M E R I C A ,

 A N D  F L I G H T  9 3

j. william thompson

200 pages | 5.5 x 8.5  
26 b&w illustrations/3 maps 
ISBN 978-0-271-07699-7  
paper: $19.95 
A Keystone Book®

The Schenley Experiment
A Social History of Pittsburgh’s First Public  
High School
Jake Oresick

“Through the happy and effective working together of us 
all, for the common good, the life and comradeship of our 
school will be helpful and wholesome and delightful. Our 
school motto well expresses the directive aims of our school 
life: ‘Enter to Learn, Go Forth to Serve.’” 

—Principal James Noble Rule, Schenley High School 

The Schenley Experiment is the story of Pittsburgh’s first public 
high school, a social incubator in a largely segregated city that 
was highly—even improbably—successful throughout its 156-year 
existence.  A memorable, important work of local and educational 
history, this book is a case study of desegregation, magnet edu-
cation, and the changing nature and legacies of America’s oldest 
public schools.

THE SCHENLEY EXPERIMENT

A Socia
l H

istory of P
itt

sburgh’s Firs
t P

ublic
 High School 

JAKE O
RESIC

K

216 pages | 5.5 x 8.5  
42 b&w illustrations/4 maps  
ISBN 978-0-271-07833-5  
paper: $19.95 
A Keystone Book®



tw
entieth century

H
istory 2017

25

Gifford Pinchot
Selected Writings
Gifford Pinchot 
Edited by Char Miller

“A valuable contribution that will significantly enhance our 
knowledge and awareness of one of the nation’s leading 
intellectuals in land use. Char Miller has thoughtfully col-
lected and organized the writings that capture the ideas and 
development of arguably the most important mind in the 
American conservation tradition.”

—Brian C. Black, author of Gettysburg Contested and Crude Reality

“Despite Gifford Pinchot’s high-profile reputation as a founder 
of American conservation, most scholars have likely read 
few of his own writings. With these well-chosen documents 
from Pinchot’s own hand, Char Miller provides a window onto 
Pinchot’s thinking about rivers, soils, minerals, agriculture, for-
estry, and public stewardship of natural resources during a time 
of sweeping change.”

—Mark Harvey, author of Wilderness Forever

GIFFORD P INCHOT

EDITED BY 

C H A R  M I L L E R

232 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-07841-0  
cloth: $74.95 
ISBN 978-0-271-07842-7  
paper: $24.95

Hope in Hard Times
Norvelt and the Struggle for Community During the 
Great Depression
Timothy Kelly, Margaret Power, and Michael Cary

New in Paperback

“The dichotomy separating praise for and criticism against 
the local village, and its ultimate worth, comes to life in 
Hope in Hard Times.”

—A. J. Panian, Mount Pleasant Journal

“Hope in Hard Times powerfully demonstrates the importance of 
writing history from the ground up. Vivid details of everyday life 
in Norvelt are woven into a compelling narrative that illustrates 
how New Deal policies shaped and were reshaped by the home-
steaders. Variables of race, ethnicity, class, and gender—too often 
posited as if already formed—emerge from this particular time 
and place and lead to a better understanding of where to go from 
here as we consider the role of government in alleviating poverty.”

—Jane A. Juffer, Cornell University

TIMOTHY KELLY,  MARGARET POWER,  AND MICHAEL CARY

H O P E  I N  
HARD TIMES

N O R V E L T  A N D  T H E
S T R U G G L E  F O R  C O M M U N I T Y 

D U R I N G  T H E  G R E AT  D E P R E S S I O N

280 pages | 7 x 10 
42 b&w illustrations/4 maps  
ISBN 978-0-271-07467-2  
paper: $29.95



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

26

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Mira Lloyd Dock and the Progressive Era 
Conservation Movement
Susan Rimby

New in Paperback

“Susan Rimby fuses environmental and women’s history, high-
lighting the often overlooked connection between the two 
subgenres. . . . Rimby’s treatment of Dock enriches both envi-
ronmental and women’s history by providing the story of a 
remarkable woman who rose above many of the constraints of her 
time to effect positive change on the society in which she lived.”

—Jessica DeWitt, H-Penn

224 pages | 15 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-05625-8 | paper: $29.95

Voting Deliberatively
FDR and the 1936 Presidential Campaign
Mary E. Stuckey

New in Paperback

“Clearly written and accessible to both academics and a general 
readership, Voting Deliberatively is a welcome addition to the litera-
ture on FDR and the 1936 election, the Great Depression, the New 
Deal, the history of campaigning, and American politics generally.”

—Anthony F. Arrigo, Presidential Studies Quarterly

168 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06648-6 | paper: $24.95 
Rhetoric and Democratic Deliberation Series

jacket illustrations: (front) Mira Lloyd Dock; (back flap)  
Pennsylvania State Forest Academy students, Mont Alto, 1904. 
Courtesy of the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission, 
Pennsylvania State Archives. 

jacket design: Beth Schlenoff

THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
university park, pennsylvania 
www.psupress.org

F

or her time, Mira Lloyd Dock was an 
exceptional woman: a university-trained 
botanist, lecturer, women’s club leader, 
activist in the City Beautiful movement, 
and public official—the first woman 
to be appointed to Pennsylvania’s state 
government. In her twelve years on the 
Pennsylvania Forest Commission, she 

allied with the likes of J. T. Rothrock, Gifford 
Pinchot, and Dietrich Brandeis to help bring 
about a new era in American forestry. She was 
also an integral force in founding and fostering 
the Pennsylvania State Forest Academy in 
Mont Alto, which produced generations of 
Pennsylvania foresters before becoming Penn 
State’s Mont Alto campus. Though much has 
been written about her male counterparts, Mira 
Lloyd Dock and the Progressive Era Conservation 
Movement is the first book dedicated to Mira 
Lloyd Dock and her work. Susan Rimby weaves 
these layers of Dock’s story together with the 
greater historical context of the era to create 
a vivid and accessible picture of Progressive 
Era conservation in the eastern United States 
and Dock’s important role and legacy in that 
movement.

RIMBY

p e n n
state
press

ISBN 978-0-271-05624-1

MIRA LLOYD DOCK

and the progressive era
conservation movement

A
susan rimby

A

M
IR

A
 LLO

Y
D

 D
O

C
K

 an
d

 th
e pr

o
g

r
essive er

a co
n

ser
vatio

n
 m

o
vem

en
t

SUSAN RIMBY is Professor of History at 
Shippensburg University.

“Mira Lloyd Dock was a Progressive’s Progressive. An ardent conservationist, a well-trained 
botanist, and a tireless member of the Pennsylvania State Forest Commission, this early 
twentieth-century Pennsylvanian fought hard for women’s rights and conservation in the 
Keystone State and throughout the country. Dock is a reminder, Susan Rimby’s fine biography 
makes clear, of the power that an engaged citizenry holds in its quest for social equality and 
environmental justice.”

—Char Miller, author of Gifford Pinchot and the Making of Modern Environmentalism

“At long last we have a well-deserved biography of the intrepid Mira Lloyd Dock. Susan 
Rimby recognizes Dock as the strong and pivotal leader she was, not just as a helpmate to 
Rothrock, Pinchot, McFarland, and others. Dock rightfully stands beside them, demanding 
the reclamation of Pennsylvania’s devastated landscapes and cities from industrial excesses 
and stirring the flames of an emerging national environmental movement. Examining Dock 
within the context of women’s advocacy groups during the Progressive Era, Rimby is to be 
applauded for restoring her to a proper niche in the history of Pennsylvania and the nation.”

—Linda Ries, Pennsylvania State Archives

“I have wanted to know more about Mira Lloyd Dock for some time, and Susan Rimby’s 
wonderful biography addresses all of the questions about Dock that intrigued me. Rimby 
teaches us a great deal about the relationship between urban and rural conservation in the 
Progressive Era. She also offers fresh insight into the gender politics of that formative period.”

—Adam Rome, University of Delaware

“With thorough research and clear writing, Susan Rimby reveals the complexities of 
Progressive Era environmental reform. This is a history of ideas put into action, and Dock is a 
fascinating figure through whom to tell the stories of conservation and women in public life. 
In Rimby’s hands, Dock emerges as a savvy strategist, a tireless worker, and a dreamer with 
staggering ambitions. Perhaps the book’s most impressive accomplishment is re-creating the 
era’s political context with such detail in order to show how Dock got away with it.”

—Ed Slavishak, Susquehanna University

6Rimby_jacket.indd   1 11/12/12   3:05 PM

Voting 
Del iberat iVely

Vot ing 
Del iberat iVely

FDR and the 
1936 

Presidential 
Campaign 

FDR and the 
1936 

Presidential 
Campaign 

m a r y  e .  s t u c k e y

J. Horace McFarland
A Thorn for Beauty
Ernest Morrison

As Ernest Morrison compellingly reveals, J. Horace McFarland’s 
greatness lay in the form of his unique skills in campaign planning 
and consensus building, and, at his core, in a profound integrity. 
Morrison’s scholarship and enthusiasm for his subject combine to 
create a vivid account of one whose crucial role in early conserva-
tion and environmental history has until now been almost forgotten. 

416 pages | 48 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-89271-063-8 | cloth: $19.95 
Distributed for the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission



tw
entieth century

H
istory 2017

27

Dapper Dan Flood
The Controversial Life of a Congressional Power Broker
William C. Kashatus

New in Paperback

“The biography is rich in detail and provides keen insights into 
many of the national and international events that occurred 
during Flood’s long congressional career, often relating them to his 
constituents.”

—G. Terry Madonna, H-Penn

368 pages | 41 b&w illustrations/2 maps | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06755-1 | paper: $24.95 
A Keystone Book®

Collective Courage
A History of African American Cooperative Economic 
Thought and Practice
Jessica Gordon Nembhard

New in Paperback

“A book to read and re-read, one that gives voice to a long 
neglected and embattled history, and which can contribute mas-
sively to new and far more democratized and humane forms of 
social and economic life than those to which we are accustomed 
or resigned.”

—Len Krimerman, Grassroots Economic Organizing (GEO) Newsletter

328 pages | 1 b&w illustration | 6.125 x 9.25  
ISBN 978-0-271-06217-4 | paper: $39.95

Dapper
Dan FlooD h

The Controversial Life of a Congressional Power Broker

W i l l i a m  C .  K a s h a t u s

collective 
courage

a his tory of 

afric an americ an 

cooper ative 

economic thought 

and pr actice

j e s s i c a  g o r d o n  n e m b h a r d  

Posters for Peace
Visual Rhetoric and Civic Action
Thomas W. Benson

New in Paperback

Winner, 2015 Choice Outstanding Academic Title

Winner, 2016 Everett Lee Hunt Award, Eastern Communication 
Association

“Thomas Benson has rediscovered and shared a treasure of poster 
art, along with some history, brilliantly told.”

—Tom Hayden

224 pages | 66 color/54 b&w illustrations | 7 x 10  
ISBN 978-0-271-06587-8 | paper: $29.95 



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

28

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Church and Estate
Religion and Wealth in Industrial-Era Philadelphia
Thomas F. Rzeznik

New in Paperback

“Church and Estate is a valuable work for scholars interested in the 
elite of late nineteenth- and early twentieth-century Philadelphia. 
Rzeznik’s work should remind those who study the city to retain a 
sensitivity to religion and how their subjects dealt with it.”

—John H. Hepp IV, Journal of American History

304 pages | 11 b&w illustrations/1 map | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-05968-6 | paper: $32.95

T h o m a s  F .  R z e z n i k

CHURCH AND ESTATE
Rel ig ion and WealTh in  indusTR ial-eRa  Ph iladelPh ia 

P h i l i P  B o o B B y e r

The Spiritual Vision of Frank Buchman

The Spiritual Vision of Frank Buchman
Philip Boobbyer

New in Paperback

“Frank Buchman was the American founder of the international 
movement that was variously called the First Century Christian 
Fellowship, the Oxford Group, and Moral Re-Armament. . . . The 
ideas of the founder have proved elusive, but Philip Boobbyer, who 
has enjoyed full access to the available sources, has now pieced 
together a compelling portrayal of what moved the man.”

—David Bebbington, University of Stirling

232 pages | 10 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-05980-8 | paper: $32.95

A  C u l t u ra l  H i s t o r y  o f  M u s e u m s ,  S c i e n c e , 
a n d  I d e n t i t y  i n  A r g e n t i n a ,  1 87 7 – 1 9 4 3

OUR 
INDIGENOUS
ANCESTORS

carolyne r. larson

Our Indigenous Ancestors
A Cultural History of Museums, Science, and Identity 
in Argentina, 1877–1943
Carolyne R. Larson

New in Paperback

“This fascinating, deeply nuanced study complicates the commonly 
held notion that Argentina has imagined itself exclusively as an 
ethnically European nation. It makes a decisive contribution to our 
understanding of nation building and race in Latin America.”

—Christina Bueno, Northeastern Illinois University

232 pages | 29 b&w illustrations | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-06697-4 | paper: $34.95



tw
entieth century

H
istory 2017

29

The Colonels’ Coup and the American 
Embassy
A Diplomat’s View of the Breakdown of Democracy  
in Cold War Greece 
Robert V. Keeley 
Prologue by John O. Iatrides

New in Paperback

“[The Colonels’ Coup and the American Embassy] is an excellent 
description of the embassy’s knowledge of the events leading to 
the coup and the inner workings of the embassy.”

—C. Edward Dillery, Mediterranean Quarterly

304 pages | 6 x 9 | ISBN 978-0-271-05011-9 | paper: $34.95 
ADST-DACOR Diplomats and Diplomacy Series

A Diplomat’s View of the Breakdown of Democracy 
in Cold War Greece

 and the american embassy

Robert V. Keeley 
with a prologue by John O. Iatrides

The Colonels' Coup

The Photography of Crisis
The Photo Essays of Weimar Germany
Daniel H. Magilow

New in Paperback

“As an introduction to the field and a bold statement of the  
photo-essay’s central significance, Magilow’s book is a valuable 
piece of scholarship.”

—Jonathan Long, Source

200 pages | 45 b&w illustrations | 7 x 10  
ISBN 978-0-271-06707-0 | paper: $34.95THE PHOTOGRAPHY 

OF CRISIS the photo essays of 

weimar germany

daniel h. magilow

THE TRUMAN

ADMINISTRAT ION

AND BOL IV IA

MAKING THE WORLD 
SAFE FOR LIBERAL  
CONSTITUTIONAL 
OLIGARCHY

GLENN J. DORN

The Truman Administration and Bolivia
Making the World Safe for Liberal Constitutional 
Oligarchy
Glenn J. Dorn

New in Paperback

“Glenn Dorn has provided us with an important and insightful 
study based on extensive archival research. . . . The book is warmly 
recommended for any scholar working on Bolivia, the Truman 
Administration, or the international tin industry, and is a must-
read for those of us fortunate enough to be interested in all three.”

—Mats Ingulstad, Journal of American Culture

264 pages | 6 x 9  
ISBN 978-0-271-05016-4 | paper: $29.95



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

30

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Journal of Eastern 
Mediterranean Archaeology and 
Heritage Studies
Ann E. Killebrew and  
Sandra A. Scham, editors

The Journal of Eastern Mediterranean 
Archaeology and Heritage Studies is 
devoted to traditional, anthropological, 
social, and applied archaeologies of the 
Eastern Mediterranean, encompassing 
both prehistoric and historic periods.
Quarterly  
ISSN 2166-3548 | E-ISSN 2166-3556 

Journal of Medieval Religious 
Cultures
Christine F. Cooper-Rompato and 
Sherri Olson, editors

The Journal of Medieval Religious 
Cultures publishes peer-reviewed 
essays on mystical and devotional texts, 
especially but not exclusively of the 
Western Middle Ages. Other areas of 
focus include the relationship of medie-
val religious cultures outside Europe.
Biannual 
ISSN 1947-6566 | E-ISSN 2153-9650

Journal of Moravian History
Paul M. Peucker, editor

The Journal of Moravian History is a 
peer-reviewed English-language jour-
nal that publishes scholarly articles 
and reviews publications in all areas of 
the history of the Unitas Fratrum.
Biannual 
ISSN 1933-6632 | E-ISSN 2161-6310

The Journal of World 
Christianity
Dale T. Irvin and Rafael Reyes III, 
editors

World Christianity is a field of study 
that encompasses analysis of the 
histories, practices, and discourses 
of Christianity as it is found on six 
continents.
Biannual  
ISSN 2377-8784 | E-ISSN 1943-1538

Libraries
Culture, History, and Society
Eric C. Novotny and  
Bernadette A. Lear, editors

The only journal in the United States 
devoted to library history, Libraries: 
Culture, History, and Society positions 
library history as its own field of 
scholarship, while promoting inno-
vative cross-disciplinary research 
on libraries’ relationships with their 
unique environments.
Biannual 
ISSN 2473-0343 | E-ISSN 2473-036X

Mediterranean Studies
Susan O. Shapiro, editor

Mediterranean Studies is an interna-
tional forum devoted to the ideas 
and ideals of western Mediterranean 
cultures from antiquity to the pres-
ent and the influence of these ideas 
beyond the region’s geographical 
boundaries.
Biannual 
ISSN 1074-164x | E-ISSN 2161-4741



journals
H

istory 2017

31

Pennsylvania History
A Journal of Mid-Atlantic Studies
Linda Ries, editor

Pennsylvania History: A Journal of 
Mid-Atlantic Studies is the official 
journal of the Pennsylvania Historical 
Association and offers premier schol-
arship in the history of Pennsylvania 
and the mid-Atlantic region.
Quarterly 
ISSN 0031-4528 | E-ISSN 2153-2109

Preternature
Critical and Historical Studies on 
the Preternatural
Debbie Felton, editor

Preternature is an interdisciplinary 
forum for the study of the preter-
natural as seen in magics, witchcraft, 
spiritualism, occultism, prophecy, 
monstrophy, demonology, and 
folklore. Back issues are available as 
Kindle editions.
Biannual 
ISSN 2161-2196 | E-ISSN 2161-2188

Reception
Texts, Readers, Audiences, History
Amy L. Blair and James L. Machor, 
editors

Reception seeks to promote dialogue 
and discussion among scholars 
engaged in theoretical and practical 
analyses in several related fields, 
including reader-response criticism 
and pedagogy, reception study, and 
history.
Annual  
ISSN 2168-0604 | E-ISSN 2155-7888

Utopian Studies
Nicole Pohl, editor

Utopian Studies is a peer-reviewed 
publication of the Society for Utopian 
Studies that presents scholarly 
articles on a wide range of subjects 
related to utopias, utopianism, uto-
pian literature, utopian theory, and 
intentional communities.
Triannual 
ISSN 1045-991x | E-ISSN 2154-9648

Studies in American Humor
Judith Yaross Lee, editor

Studies in American Humor publishes 
articles on topics, themes, practices, 
practitioners, and media across the 
wide spectrum of American humor, 
past and present. The journal values 
new transnational and interdisciplin-
ary approaches as well as traditional 
critical and historical humanities 
scholarship.
Biannual  
ISSN 0095-280x | E-ISSN 2333-9934

Wesley and Methodist Studies
William Gibson and Geordan 
Hammond, editors

Wesley and Methodist Studies pub-
lishes peer-reviewed articles that 
examine the life and work of John 
and Charles Wesley, their contempo-
raries (proponents or opponents) in 
the eighteenth-century Evangelical 
Revival, their historical and theological 
antecedents, their successors in the 
Wesleyan tradition, and the Wesleyan 
and Evangelical traditions today.
Biannual 
ISSN 2291-1723 | E-ISSN 2291-1731



P
E

N
N

 S
T

A
T

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 P

R
E

S
S 

32

ps
up

re
ss

.o
rg

Alchemical Belief  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6

Animal Companions .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         14

The Arras Witch Treatises  .   .   .   .   .   4

Asselbergs, Florine  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  13

Atkinson, Niall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            9

Bailey, Michael D.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7

Baroque Seville .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             9

Barton, Thomas W.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   3

Battling Demons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            7

Bear, Jordan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             19

Becoming Centaur .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          14

Beneš, Carrie E.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   2

Benson, Thomas W.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27

Benton, Bradley  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12

Benzoni, Girolamo  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12

Bever, Edward  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   5

Binding Words .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             7

Boobbyer, Philip  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 28

Brian, Amber  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            12

Brodsky, Marcelo  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 23

Byars, Jana  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12

Byrnes, Joseph F.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          11

Cary, Michael  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            25

Cervetti, Nancy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  19

The Chankas and the Priest .  .  .  .  .     10

Chen-Morris, Raz  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   8

Choudhury, Mita  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          15

Christensen, Mark Z.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       13

Church and Estate .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          28

Collective Courage .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          27

The Colonels’ Coup and the 

American Embassy .   .   .   .   .   .   . 29

Contested Treasure  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   3

The Continuity of the Conquest  .   .   . 1

Dabakis, Melissa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21

Dapper Dan Flood  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          27

Darden, Robert  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           22

David Hume .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  10

Desjardins, Robert B.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   4

Dewald, Jonathan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11

Disillusioned  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             19

Donner, William W.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        23

Dorn, Glenn J.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 29

An Empire of Print .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          18

Fanger, Claire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             5

Faull, Katherine M.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16

Forbidden Rites .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             7

Forgotten Franciscans .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        13

Francis, J. Michael  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13

Friendship and Politics in Post-
Revolutionary France  .  .  .  .  .  .      21

From Memory to Memorial .  .  .  .     24

Gage, Frances  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   8

García Loaeza, Pablo  .   .   .   .   .   .   .  12

Garrett, Victoria L.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12

Gifford Pinchot .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            25

Gods of the Andes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          13

Gordon Nembhard, Jessica  .   .   . 27

Gow, Andrew Colin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        4

The Grid and the River  .   .   .   .   .   .   .  17

Häberlein, Mark  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          18

Hazards of the Dark Arts  .  .  .  .  .  .      4

Helmreich, Anne  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          20

The History of the New World  .  .  .   12

Hoffmann, Benjamin  .   .   .   .   .   .   .  17

Hoofnagle, Wendy Marie  .   .   .   .   . 1

Hope in Hard Times .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         25

Horowitz, Sarah  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  21

Hyland, Sabine  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10, 13

Iatrides, John O.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          29

Icons of Power  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             7

The Improbable Conquest .  .  .  .  .  .     12

Invading Colombia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13

Invading Guatemala .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13

Invoking Angels .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   5

Jacob Green’s Revolution  .  .  .  .  .  .      18

Janacek, Bruce  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           6

Janowitz, Naomi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           7

J. Horace McFarland .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26

Kashatus, William C.  .   .   .   .   .   .   . 27

Keeley, Robert V.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          29

Kelly, Timothy  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 25

Kieckhefer, Richard  .   .   .   .   .   .   .  4, 7

Klaassen, Frank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           6

Láng, Benedek  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   7

Langermann, Y. Tzvi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1

Lapina, Elizabeth  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           2

Larson, Carolyne R.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 28

Letters Written from the Banks of the 
Ohio  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  17

Lezay-Marnésia, Claude-François 
de  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  17

Littell, Harry  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 20



index
H

istory 2017

33

Magic in the Cloister  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6

Magic in the Modern World .   .   .   .   5

Magilow, Daniel H.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 29

Mattfeld, Monica  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  14

Measuring Shadows .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8

Miller, Char  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             25

Milroy, Elizabeth  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          17

Minor, Heather Hyde  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       15

Mira Lloyd Dock and the Progressive 
Era Conservation Movement .  26

Mollenauer, Lynn Wood  .   .   .   .   .   7

Morrison, Ernest  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          26

Morrison, Robert G.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1

Natale, Simone  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           19

The Native Conquistador  .  .  .  .  .  .      12

Nature’s Truth .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 20

Nesvig, Martin Austin  .  .  .  .  .  .  13

Nickson, Tom  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             3

The Noisy Renaissance .   .   .   .   .   .   .   9

Nothing but Love in God’s Water 22

Of Cannibals and Kings .  .  .  .  .  .  .       13

Once@9:53am .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            23

Oresick, Jake  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            24

Ostman, Ronald E.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         20

Our Indigenous Ancestors  .   .   .   .   . 28

Page, Sophie  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6

Pageau, François V.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   4

Painting as Medicine in Early 
Modern Rome  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           8

Perry, David M.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            2

Peucker, Paul  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            16

The Photography of Crisis .  .  .  .  .      29

Pinchot, Gifford  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 25

Piranesi’s Lost Words  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15

Posters for Peace .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           27

Power, Margaret  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          25

The Practice of Pluralism  .  .  .  .  .  .      18

Priests of the French Revolution  .   .   11

Restall, Matthew  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13

Rewriting Magic .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            5

Ries, Linda A.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            20

Rimby, Susan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            26

Rohrer, S. Scott  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           18

Rowe, Erin Kathleen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11

Rzeznik, Thomas F.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 28

Sacred Plunder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             2

Saint and Nation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           11

Saylor, Richard C.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  21

The Schenley Experiment .  .  .  .  .      24

Schwaller, Robert C.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12

Serious Nonsense .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 23

Singerman, Alan J.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17

A Sisterhood of Sculptors .  .  .  .  .  .      21

Skemer, Don C.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            7

Smith, Steven Carl  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18

Soldiers to Governors  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        21

Speaking to Body and Soul  .  .  .  .  .     16

Spencer, Mark G.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10

The Spiritual Vision of Frank 
Buchman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             28

Status, Power, and Identity in Early 
Modern France .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .11

Stavans, Ilan  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 23

Strange Revelations  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7

Stuckey, Mary E.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          26

Styers, Randall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            5

Supernatural Entertainments .  .  .  .    19

S. Weir Mitchell, 1829–1914 .  .  .  .  .    19

Tague, Ingrid H.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  14

Texts in Transit in the Medieval 
Mediterranean .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           1

Thompson, J. William  .  .  .  .  .  .       24

A Time of Sifting  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  16

Toledo Cathedral .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            3

The Transformations of Magic  .  .  .   6

Translated Christianities  .   .   .   .   .   .  13

The Truman Administration and 
Bolivia  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 29

Unlocked Books  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   7

Urban Legends .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             2

Voting Deliberatively .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 26

The Wanton Jesuit and the 
Wayward Saint .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  15

Warfare and the Miraculous in the 
Chronicles of the First Crusade .  2

Whitehead, Neil L.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13

Wood Hicks and Bark Peelers  .   .   . 20

Wunder, Amanda  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9



Non-Profit Org. 
U.S. Postage Paid 
State College, PA 

Permit No. 1

Penn State University Press
820 N. University Drive
usb 1, Suite C
University Park, PA 16802-1003


